## Resolution no. 2019-05

## COMMUNITY UNITY DAY FIREWORKS EVENT

## JULY 6, 2019

WHEREAS, the City of Coatesville is a Chartered Third Class City in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania operating under a Home Rule (hereinafter the "City"); and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to the third Class City Code and other applicable law, the Commission has scheduled a Community Unity Day Fireworks Event for July 6, 2019, to be held on the municipal property located at Gateway Park;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the City sponsor a fireworks display for the entertainment of the residents during the Community Day event; and

WHEREAS, the Chief of Fire is of the opinion that the fireworks display shall be of such a character and so located, discharged and fired on the Flats Site across from Gateway Park as not to be hazardous to property or endanger any person or persons;

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Coatesville declares July 6, 2019, to be "Community Unity Day Fireworks Event" in the City of Coatesville

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Council of the City of Coatesville has adopted and enacted this Resolution this 25th day of February, 2019.

Name: Linda Lavender Norris Title: President, City Council

ATTES

Name: Michael T. Trio Title: City Manager